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This report provides a concise overview of the allocations in the scenario. Unlike other post optimization reports this report shows all items whether they are allocated or not. The number of bids in the report corresponds to the maximum number of bids on an item in the event. The maximum number of 
bids in the Excel download of this report will be 62 bids due to the 256 column limit in spreadsheets that exists in Microsoft Excel.

Reports :: Bid Array 

Current Scenario [3] SetAside  Scenario Status: Current Data Status: Current 

Item Information

Labels Bid 1 Bid 2 Bid 3 Bid 4
BEOS 

ID
Commodity 

Material Group
Commodity Material 

Description
Solicitation Item 

Number
Destination City, 

State

Unit of 
Measure 
(UoM)

Quantity 
(Order UOM)

1 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 40 BELLPORT, NY LB 42,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. JANCORP LLC MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6544 $2.9383 $3.0322 $3.1885

Quantity 
Awarded 0.000 42,000.000 0.000 0.000

2 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 60 PITTSTON, PA LB 42,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6322 $2.9042 $2.9247 $3.0585

Quantity
Awarded 0.000 0.000 42,000.000 0.000

3 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 80 SCRANTON, PA LB 42,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9415 $3.0585

Quantity 
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

4 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 80 SCRANTON, PA LB 42,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9415 $3.0585

Quantity
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

5 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 80 SCRANTON, PA LB 42,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9415 $3.0585

Quantity 
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

6 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 80 SCRANTON, PA LB 42,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9415 $3.0585

Quantity
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

7 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 80 SCRANTON, PA LB 42,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9415 $3.0585

Quantity 
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Vendor CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC
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8 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 80 SCRANTON, PA LB 42,000.000

Name

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9415 $3.0585

Quantity
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

9 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 80 SCRANTON, PA LB 42,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9415 $3.0585

Quantity 
Awarded 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

10 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 80 SCRANTON, PA LB 42,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9415 $3.0585

Quantity
Awarded 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

11 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 90 SCRANTON, PA LB 42,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9121 $3.0585

Quantity 
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

12 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 90 SCRANTON, PA LB 42,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9121 $3.0585

Quantity
Awarded 42,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

13 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 110 SCRANTON, PA LB 32,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9565 $3.0685

Quantity 
Awarded 0.000 32,000.000 0.000 0.000

14 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 120 SCRANTON, PA LB 10,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6255 $2.9042 $2.9565 $3.0685

Quantity
Awarded 0.000 10,000.000 0.000 0.000

15 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 140 BOYERTOWN, PA LB 21,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6277 $2.9042 $2.9414 $3.0685

Quantity 
Awarded 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

16 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 150 BOYERTOWN, PA LB 21,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6277 $2.9042 $2.9414 $3.0685

Quantity
Awarded 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC
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17 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 170 SCRANTON, PA LB 25,000.000

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6344 $2.9042 $2.9515 $3.0785

Quantity 
Awarded 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

18 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 180 SCRANTON, PA LB 17,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6344 $2.9042 $2.9515 $3.0785

Quantity
Awarded 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

19 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 200 SCRANTON, PA LB 21,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6344 $2.9042 $2.9070 $3.0785

Quantity 
Awarded 21,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

20 BEEF, GROUND BEEF COARSE GROUND 
FRZ CTN-60 LB 210 SCRANTON, PA LB 21,000.000

Vendor 
Name CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS, LTD. JANCORP LLC CHERRY MEAT PACKERS, INC. MAINSTAY DISTRIBUTING, LLC

Plant Name CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX

CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS 
EXP-RANTO,Rantoul,IL

Offer Price $2.6344 $2.9042 $2.9070 $3.0785

Quantity
Awarded 21,000.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
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Reports :: Capacity Utilization 

Current Scenario [3] SetAside  Scenario Status: Current Data Status: Current 

Bid 
Invitation 
Number Vendor Name Plant(s)

Material 
Description 

Code(s) Material Description(s)

Delivery 
Period

(s)
Unit of 

Measure
Max

Quantity
Awarded
Quantity

Percent
Utilized

View
Bids

2000004979 CAVINESS BEEF 
PACKERS, LTD.

CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2017-11-
01 -
 2017-
11-15

TRK 6 6.000 100.00% [View]

2000004979 CAVINESS BEEF 
PACKERS, LTD.

CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2017-11-
16 -
 2017-
11-30

TRK 3 3.000 100.00% [View]

2000004979 CAVINESS BEEF 
PACKERS, LTD.

CAVINESS BEEF/PALO DURO MEAT-
AMARIL,AMARILLO,TX 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2017-11-
01 -
 2017-
11-15
2017-11-
16 -
 2017-
11-30

TRK 9 9.000 100.00% [View]

2000004979 CHERRY MEAT 
PACKERS, INC.

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2017-11-
01 -
 2017-
11-15

TRK 2 2.000 100.00% [View]

2000004979 CHERRY MEAT 
PACKERS, INC.

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS INC-
CHICAGO IL,CHICAGO,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2017-11-
16 -
 2017-
11-30

TRK 3 0.000 0.00% [View]

2000004979 JANCORP LLC CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2017-11-
01 -
 2017-
11-15

TRK 1 1.000 100.00% [View]

2000004979 JANCORP LLC CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2017-11-
16 -
 2017-
11-30

TRK 2 0.000 0.00% [View]

2000004979 JANCORP LLC CRISS CROSS EXPRESS OF IL-
RANTOUL I,RANTOUL,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2017-11-
01 -
 2017-
11-15
2017-11-
16 -
 2017-
11-30

TRK 2 1.000 50.00% [View]

2000004979
MAINSTAY 
DISTRIBUTING, 
LLC

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2017-11-
01 -
 2017-
11-15

TRK 1 0.000 0.00% [View]

2000004979
MAINSTAY 
DISTRIBUTING, 
LLC

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2017-11-
16 -
 2017-
11-30

TRK 2 0.000 0.00% [View]

2000004979
MAINSTAY 
DISTRIBUTING, 
LLC

MAINSTAY DIST/CRISS CROSS EXP-
RANTO,Rantoul,IL 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-

60 LB

2017-11-
01 -
 2017-
11-15
2017-11-
16 -
 2017-
11-30

TRK 2 0.000 0.00% [View]
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